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12 Jul 2025

Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Saturday 12 July 2025
Group C - Stadion Letzigrund - Zurich

Sweden Germany

4 (3)
Half-Time

12 Jennifer Falk   
2 Jonna Andersson
6 Magdalena Eriksson
9 Kosovare Asllani   

11 Stina Blackstenius
14 Nathalie Björn
16 Filippa Angeldahl
18 Fridolina Rolfö
19 Johanna Rytting Kaneryd
20 Hanna Bennison
22 Smilla Holmberg

1 Emma Holmgren   
21 Tove Enblom   
3 Linda Sembrant
4 Hanna Lundkvist
5 Amanda Nildén
7 Madelen Janogy
8 Lina Hurtig

10 Sofia Jakobsson
13 Amanda Ilestedt
15 Julia Zigiotti Olme
17 Ellen Wangerheim
23 Rebecka Blomqvist

Coach:

Peter Gerhardsson

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 13

Attempts on target 3 5

Saves 3 3

Corners 2 6

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 3 12

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 50%

Ball in play 12'51" 24'26"

Total ball in play 25'46" 48'35"

Referee:

Silvia Gasperotti (ITA)
Assistant referees:

Francesca Di Monte (ITA)
Amina Gutschi (AUT)
Fourth official:

Alina Pesu (ROU)

21:00CET

45'

90'

11 Stina Blackstenius 12'

22 Smilla Holmberg 25'

18 Fridolina Rolfö P 34'

7' 22 Jule Brand

21' Y 9 Sjoeke Nüsken

31' R 5 Carlotta Wamser

2'03''

7 Madelen Janogy
18 Fridolina Rolfö 46'
3 Linda Sembrant
14 Nathalie Björn 46'

8 Lina Hurtig
9 Kosovare Asllani 56'

17 Ellen Wangerheim
11 Stina Blackstenius 71'

8 Lina Hurtig 80'

15 Julia Zigiotti Olme
16 Filippa Angeldahl 82'

46' 8 Sydney Lohmann
10 Laura Freigang

46' 3 Kathrin Hendrich
4 Rebecca Knaak

56' Y 2 Sarai Linder

63' 18 Giovanna Hoffmann
11 Lea Schüller

77' 15 Selina Cerci
9 Sjoeke Nüsken

84' 13 Sara Däbritz
20 Elisa Senß

2'16''

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Ann-Katrin Berger   
2 Sarai Linder
4 Rebecca Knaak
5 Carlotta Wamser
6 Janina Minge   
9 Sjoeke Nüsken

10 Laura Freigang
11 Lea Schüller
19 Klara Bühl
20 Elisa Senß
22 Jule Brand

12 Stina Johannes   
21 Ena Mahmutovic   
3 Kathrin Hendrich
7 Giulia Gwinn
8 Sydney Lohmann

13 Sara Däbritz
14 Cora Zicai
15 Selina Cerci
16 Linda Dallmann
17 Franziska Kett
18 Giovanna Hoffmann
23 Sophia Kleinherne

Coach:

Christian Wück

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 9

Attempts on target 4 4

Saves 0 1

Corners 1 2

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 5 10

Fouls suffered 2 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 50%

Ball in play 12'55" 24'09"

Total ball in play 25'46" 48'35"

VAR:

Aleandro Di Paolo (ITA)
Assistant VAR:

Jelena Cvetkovic (SRB)
UEFA delegate:

Froso Ppekri (CYP)

Attendance: 22,552


